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REVISED - NOTIFICATION

Sub: Revised - Academic Calendar for the ODD Semester 2016-17
Ref: Notification. No. VIU / Aca./ 2016-17 / A-5/3429 dated 26.08.2016

The Revised Academic Calendar of the University for the ODD Semester for the

Academic year 2016-17 is hereby notified as enclosed. The Principals of Affiliated Engineering
Colleges, a Constituent College (UBDTEC,Davanagere) and PG Departments of VTU
conducting BE./ B.Tech./ B.Arch./ M.Tech/ M.Arch/ MBA / MCA courses, are hereby

informed to bring the contents of this Notification to the notice of all the concerned.

All Engineering Colleges comes under Mandya and Mysure districts are informed to conduct the

classes on Holidays also.

To,

R
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REGISTRAR

The Principal Secretary to Government Department of Higher Education, M.S. Building, 5% Floor, Dr.
Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru-01.

The Executive Director, Karnataka Examinations Authority, 18™ Cross Road, Sampige Road,
Malleshwaram, Béngaluru -12. '

Personal Secretary to Hon’ble Minister for Higher Education Minister, Planning, Statistics, Muzarai,
Information Technology & Bio-Technology, room No. 315, 3 Floor Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru - 01,
The Special Officer, Common Entrance Test Cell, 18™ Cross Road, Sampige Road, Malleshwaram,
Bengaluru -12

The Director of Technical Education Palace Road, Bengaluru- 01,

Chief Executive COMEDK, No.132, 2™ Floor , 11™ Main, 17" Cross , Malleswaram , Bengaturu-55
The Principals of all the Engineering Colleges Affiliated to VTU and UBDTEC, Davanagere Constituent
College of VTU.

Copy to:
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The Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, through Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi,
The Registrar (Evaluation), VI'U, Belagavi,

Dean and Faculty of Engineering, VTU, Belagavi

The Special Officers of all Regional Offices of VTU.

The Special Officers of Academic Section of VTU, Belagavi.

The Special Officer, E-learning Center, Mysuru.

The Physical Director of VTU, Belagavi.

The Caseworkers of the Academic Section of VT'U, Belagavi.

PG Cordinator , PG Centre , VTU , Belagavi.

_ 10 PG Cordinator , Centre for PG Studies , VIAT, Muddenahalli, Chikkaballapura,
11, The CNC In-charge , VTU, Belgaum, to update the information in the VTU websie.




wmsmmn Academic Calendar of <._.c Belagavi for ODD Semester of Nol_ 6-2017 (Aug 2016 — Jan 2017

1, v & Vil
Sem
B.E/B.Tech
i, v, vil &
IX Sem
B.Arch

Il &V Sem
MCA

Il Sem MBA

Commencement
of ODD
Semester

01.08.2016 °

01.08.2016

01.08.2016

01.08.2016
[ Internship
of 16
Weeks]

26.08.2016

01.08.20186

01.09.2016

01.09.2016

01.09.2016

01.09.2016

Last Working
day of ODD
Semester

*26.11.2016

*26.11.2016

*26.11.2016

*26.11.2016

29.12.2016

"26.11.2016

21.12.2018

21.12.20186

21.12.2018

04.01.2017

Practical
Examination

*01.12,2016
To

10.12.2016

01122016
To
08.12.2016

*01.12.2016
To
10.12.2016

26.12.2018
To
31.12.2016

26.12.2016
To
28.12.2016

Theory
mxmiimao_..m

*14.12.2016
To
13.01.2017

*14.12.2016
To
28.12.2016

*01.12.2016
To
30.12.2016

02.12.2016
To
20.12.2016
[ Theory
examination
of arrear
Subjects]

02.01.2017
To.
14.01.2017

*14.12.2016

To
10.01.2017

02.01.2017
To
13.01.2017

26.12.2016
To
10.01.2017

30.12.2016
To
12.01.2017

09.01.2017

To
20.01.2017

M

_:no..:WZE
Project Work

*02.01.2017

To
10.03.2017
[ Submission
report to
VTU by
10.04.2017]

01.07.2016
To
25.08.2016
[Professional
Training]

Commencement
of EVEN
Semester

02.02.2017

02.02.2017

16.02.2017

26.12.2016

Note: In Above Table ¥

02.02.2017

02.02.2017

02.02.2017

: Indicates Revised Schedule

02.02.2017

02.02.2017

02.02.2017

1. College Time Table shall be arranged for five and a half week days and planned to accommodate EDUSAT transmission slots, the schedule of which will be
notified separately.

Sl

The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the university.
if any of the above date is declared to be a holiday then the carresponding event will come into effect on the next working day.
ZQ_znmﬁ_oz regarding Calendar of Events relating o the conduct of University Examination will be issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time

REGISTHAR




