

Visvesvaraya Technological University

"Jnana Sangama", Belagavi - 590 018, Karnataka State

Dr. H.N. Jagannatha Reddy. B.E. M.E., Ph.D. Registrar

Phone: (0831) 2405468 : (0831) 2405467

Ref. No VTU / Aca./ 2016-17 / A-5/ 4879

Date:

OCT 2016

REVISED - NOTIFICATION

Sub: Revised - Academic Calendar for the ODD Semester 2016-17

Ref: Notification. No. VTU / Aca./ 2016-17 / A-5/3429 dated 26.08.2016

The Revised Academic Calendar of the University for the ODD Semester for the Academic year 2016-17 is hereby notified as enclosed. The Principals of Affiliated Engineering Colleges, a Constituent College (UBDTEC, Davanagere) and PG Departments of VTU conducting BE./ B.Tech./ B.Arch./ M.Tech./ M.Arch./ MBA / MCA courses, are hereby informed to bring the contents of this Notification to the notice of all the concerned.

All Engineering Colleges comes under Mandya and Mysure districts are informed to conduct the classes on Holidays also.

To,

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Government Department of Higher Education, M.S. Building, 5th Floor, Dr. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru-01.
- The Executive Director, Karnataka Examinations Authority, 18th Cross Road, Sampige Road, Malleshwaram, Bengaluru -12.
- 3. Personal Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for Higher Education Minister, Planning, Statistics, Muzarai, Information Technology & Bio-Technology, room No. 315, 3rd Floor Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru - 01.
- The Special Officer, Common Entrance Test Cell, 18th Cross Road, Sampige Road, Malleshwaram, Bengaluru -12
- 5. The Director of Technical Education Palace Road, Bengaluru- 01.
- 6. Chief Executive COMEDK, No.132, 2nd Floor, 11th Main, 17th Cross, Malleswaram, Bengaluru-55
- 7. The Principals of all the Engineering Colleges Affiliated to VTU and UBDTEC, Davanagere Constituent College of VTU.

Copy to:

- The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, through Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi.
 The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU, Belagavi.
 Dean and Faculty of Engineering, VTU, Belagavi

- 4. The Special Officers of all Regional Offices of VTU.
- 5. The Special Officers of Academic Section of VTU, Belagavi.
- 6. The Special Officer, E-learning Center, Mysuru.
- 7. The Physical Director of VTU, Belagavi.
- 8. The Caseworkers of the Academic Section of VTU, Belagavi.
- 9. PG Cordinator, PG Centre, VTU, Belagavi.
- 10. PG Cordinator, Centre for PG Studies, VIAT, Muddenahalli, Chikkaballapura.
- 11. The CNC In-charge, VTU, Belgaum, to update the information in the VTU website.

Revised - Academic Calendar of VTU, Belagavi for ODD Semester of 2016-2017 (Aug 2016 – Jan 2017)

	III V & VIII		,							
	B.E/B.Tech	III & V Sem MCA	III Sem MBA	III Sem M.Tech	III Sem M.Arch.	I Sem B.E/B.Tech/ B.Arch	I Sem MCA	l Sem MBA	I Sem M.Tech.	{ Sem M.Arch.
Commencement of ODD Semester	01.08.2016	01.08.2016	01.08.2016	01.08.2016 [Internship of 16 Weeks]	26.08.2016	01.08.2016	01.09.2016	01.09.2016	01.09.2016	01.09.2016
Last Working day of ODD Semester	*26.11.2016	*26.11.2016	*26.11.2016	*26.11.2016	29.12.2016	*26.11.2016	21.12.2016	21.12.2016	21.12.2016	04.01.2017
Practical Examination	*01.12.2016 To 10.12.2016	*01.12.2016 To 09.12.2016	ı	r F	. 1	*01.12.2016 To 10.12.2016	26.12.2016 To 31.12.2016	•	26.12.2016 To 28.12.2016	
Theory Examinations	*14.12.2016 To 13.01.2017	*14.12.2016 To 28.12.2016	* 01.12.2016 To 30.12.2016	02.12.2016 To 20.12.2016 [Theory examination of arrear Subjects]	02.01.2017 To 14.01.2017	*14.12.2016 To 10.01.2017	02.01.2017 To 13.01.2017	26.12.2016 To 10.01.2017	30.12.2016 To 12.01.2017	09.01.2017 To 20.01.2017
Internship/ Project Work		•	*02.01.2017 To 10.03.2017 [Submission report to VTU by 10.04.2017]		01.07.2016 To 25.08.2016 [Professional Training]	•	•	-		
Commencement of EVEN Semester	02.02.2017	02.02.2017	16.02.2017	26.12.2016	02.02.2017	02.02.2017	02.02.2017	02.02.2017	02.02.2017	02.02.2017

Note: In Above Table * : Indicates Revised Schedule

College Time Table shall be arranged for five and a half week days and planned to accommodate EDUSAT transmission slots, the schedule of which will be

notified separately.

The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the university.

If any of the above date is declared to be a holiday then the corresponding event will come into effect on the next working day.

Notification regarding Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of University Examination will be issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time.

REGISTRAR